505152374 10/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5199141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHILL FACTOR GLOBAL PTY. LTD.	10/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUNTASTIC LIMITED
Street Address:	SUITE 2.01
Internal Address:	315 FERNTREE GULLY ROAD
City:	MOUNT WAVERLEY
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	VIC 3149

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8151577
Patent Number:	7647782
Patent Number:	9689606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)535-1435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-535-2220

Email: dperkins@hsf-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HUDAK, SHUNK & FARINE CO. LPA Address Line 1: 30B NORTHWEST AVE., SUITE 210

Address Line 4: TALLMADGE, OHIO 44278

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FISHER-GG AND FIGHSER-AA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. HUDAK, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/djhudakjr/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=FISHER-AA AND FISHER-GG ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 505152374 REEL: 047260 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made this $\frac{9^{h}}{100}$ day of $\frac{9^{h}}{100}$ Doctor, 2018 by CHILL FACTOR GLOBAL PTY. LTD., having a place of business at 'Tower 2 Chadstone Place' Level 2, 1341 Dandenong Road, Chadstone, VIC 3148, AUSTRALIA ("Assignor") in favor of FUNTASTIC LIMITED having a place of business at Suite 2.01, 315 Ferntree Gully Road, Mount Waverley, VIC 3149, AUSTRALIA ("Assignee"). WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the U.S. Patent Nos. 8,151,577, 7,647,782 and 9,689,606;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee the Patents and all of their right, title and interest, in and to the Patents together with (i) all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the Patents, and (ii) all rights to sue for and collect damages for any and all past infringements of the Patents, all of the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by Assignor, if assignment thereof had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

CHILL FACTOR GLOBAL PTY. LTD.

Ву: ___

Name:

1 1 2

1160.

Witness:

c:FISHER-AA and FISHER-GG ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 047260 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 10/22/2018